
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dates for the Diary 

Tuesday 30th September Family Workshops 2.30 – 3.25pm (please find sign up link below and 

QR code below) 

Friday 3rd October  P5 Rugby Festival; P7 Hockey Festival am 

Wednesday 8th October Individual and sibling photo day 

Last day for collecting milk bottle tops for ‘Borders bottle tops for 

charity’. Thank you for your donations over the last year. 

Friday 10th October Harvest Festival Assembly, led by P3, (P3 families welcome) 12.15pm 

in the school hall.  

Mon 13th – Fri 17th October School Holiday 

Mon 20th October INSET : School closed to pupils 

Tue 21st October  School re-opens to pupils 

Wed 29th October Flu vaccinations in school 

Thursday 30th October Halloween Disco – see Parent Council 

Monday 3rd November Parent Council Meeting, 6pm 

Friday 28th November Casual Clothes Day 

Mon 1st + Tues 2nd December  Closed for school holiday 

Friday 5th December Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 16th December P6 Pantomime Trip 

Friday 19th December  Last Day of Term 

School Bulletin 

26th September 2025 

Family workshops 

We have a range of different family workshops for you to choose from.  

The workshops available: A) Building bridges; B) Kindness Club; C) Loose Parts; D) Autumn Lanterns; E) 

Scavenger Hunt; F) Microbits (Coding) P4-7 only; G) Lego Challenge; H) Power of Play; I) Zentangle Art; J) 

Potato Printing; K) Fitness; L) Paper Aeroplanes; M) Collaborative colouring 

 

Please book by following the link or using the QR code. 

https://forms.office.com/e/565Lbp312S  

Workshop allocation will be sent on Monday. (The booking form closes 

at 11am on Monday 29th September.) 
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School Bulletin 

26th September 2025   

Cluster Parent/Carer Workshops 
We are hoping to hold a variety of Parent/Carer workshops for all Kelso Schools throughout the 
year. These will be led by different leaders within SBC. 
 
Topics we plan to include: 

• How Digital Tools on iPads can be used to support teaching and learning 

• Nurture (3 sessions) 

• Internet Safety 
 
If you have any suggestions about other areas that are of interest to you please let us know. Email 
edensideps@scotborders.gov.uk with the title of cluster workshop.  
 

We will let you know of the dates when they have been finalised.  

 Maths Week Scotland – Wild Maths 

What a week of learning, laughter and love we have had at Edenside this week.  

The children have all been participating in lots of Maths Week activities, in different ways. 

We have had a shapes in nature hunt, House Challenges (Potions / Mazes / Photography), Secret 

Garden Challenges, Farm to Fork visitor and River Maths with the Tweed Foundation.  

Today children are participating in a sharing assembly about their Wild Maths learning. 
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